ORD INANCE	NO.	 •	94	ŀ	•	•		÷		
OTO THE THE	110.	 	94	ł					 	

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE HOLDING OF THE APPOINTIVE OFFICE OF CITY COLLECTOR OF THE CITY OF LE ROY BY THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF LE ROY.

WHEREAS the City of LeRoy has provided in its Municipal Code, as amended, for the appointive office of City Collector of the City of LeRoy; and

WHEREAS the Statutes of the State of Illinois provide that the City Clerk of any city having a population of less than one million in which the City Council has provided for the appointment of the City Collector, may, by ordinance, hold the office of City Collector at the same time;

NOW THEREFORE BEIT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois:

Section 1. That the City Clerk of the City of LeRoy shall concurrently hold the appointive office of City Collector of the City of LeRoy.

Section 2. That the City Clerk shall continue to receive the compensation provided for the office of City Clerk and concurrently shall receive the compensation provided for the appointive office of City Collector.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and approval, and publication as may be required by law.

PASSED by the May and City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, on the $\frac{7th}{}$ day of $\frac{}{May}$, 1979.

Aldermen Elected - 6

Aldermen Present - 5

AYES Thomas Bealor, Gary Builta, Jack Gassaway

- Commission (

ark of the City of City of 15% of The True of

ATTECA:

Officers

JACK W. MOSS Mayor

MRS. JUANITA DAGLEY City Clerk

> WILLIAM ALLISON City Attorney

MRS. MILDRED WHITAKER
City Treasurer

City of LeRoy

STATE OF ILLINOIS



Aldermen

Ward One JACK C. GASSAWAY ROBERT E. ABNER

> Ward Two BILL TICE GARY BUILTA

Ward Three BRUCE OWENS GEORGE COOK

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF MC LEAN)

I, JUANITA DAGLEY, duly elected and qualified City Clerk of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Illinois do hereby certify that the foregoing is the original ordinance; that said ordinance was passed on the 7th day of May, 1979; that the record of the final vote on its passage can be found in the minutes of the May 7, 1979 Council meeting.

Juanita Dagley City Clerk